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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Speed

1 171 Gary Arden Suzuki SV 650 Wisbech MT 1:51.951 70.10

2 25 Richard Molnar Molnar Manx 499 Molnar Precision Ltd 500 1:54.344 +2.393 68.63

3 170 Dave Crampton Suzuki SV 650 Leeds MT 1:55.625 +3.674 67.87

4 35 Tim Hawkins Suzuki SV 650 Watchet MT 1:55.829 +3.878 67.75

5 81 Scott Larkin Suzuki SV 650 Titan beds MT 1:57.321 +5.370 66.89

6 142 Antony Lewis Suzuki SV 650 Ledbury MT 1:57.374 +5.423 66.86

7 148 Richie Welsh Yamaha FZR 400 Eden's Experiences/ Peter Flem 500 1:57.893 +5.942 66.56

8 55 Jack Worth Honda RS 125 Barnsley 500 1:58.451 +6.500 66.25

9 196 Carl Bonnici Suzuki SV 650 Steve removals MT 1:59.227 +7.276 65.82

10 29 Robert Carver Suzuki SV 650 SF Parts LTD MT 2:00.324 +8.373 65.22

11 77 Jack Horton Aprilia RRV 450 Millenium Fencing Ltd 500 2:00.393 +8.442 65.18

12 11 Andy O'Sullivan Suzuki SV 650 Wessex Vehicle Services Ltd MT 2:00.473 +8.522 65.14

13 71 Simon Wilkins Yamaha FZR 400 Progressive Motorsport 500 2:00.516 +8.565 65.11

14 43 Lloyd Morris Kawasaki ER6 Cwmbran MT 2:00.708 +8.757 65.01

15 124 Lewis Booth Honda CB 500 Sale 500 2:00.969 +9.018 64.87

16 48 Karl Horton Aprilia RRV 450 Millenium Fencing Ltd 500 2:01.953 +10.002 64.35

17 56 David Leslie Suzuki SV 650 Freeland MT 2:02.004 +10.053 64.32

18 79 Lee Silvain Honda CB 500 That’ll do racing 500 2:02.029 +10.078 64.31

19 17 Dan Hanby Yamaha FZR 450 Gloucester 500 2:03.529 +11.578 63.53

20 133 Andrew Glasgow Norton Manx 500 Winchmore Hill 500 2:03.657 +11.706 63.46

21 111 Steven Colville RGZ 472 Llanelli 500 2:04.237 +12.286 63.16

22 636 Dave Catling Honda CB 500 Selby 500 2:05.329 +13.378 62.61

23 44 Jamie Hackeborn Kawasaki ER6 JRH Racing MT 2:05.537 +13.586 62.51

24 177 Stephen Bonnici Suzuki SV 650 MotoPsychos MT 2:05.742 +13.791 62.41

25 9 Brian Roberts Kawasaki ZXR 400 None 500 2:05.893 +13.942 62.33

26 34 Lissy Whitmore Yamaha YZF R3 Bourne 500 2:06.344 +14.393 62.11

27 36 Tony Bridgefoot Aprilia RRV 450 Peterborough 500 2:07.908 +15.957 61.35

28 95 Frederick Manning-Morton Suzuki SV 650 Chippenham MT 2:08.147 +16.196 61.24

29 109 Kate Mustill Suzuki SV 650 Wessex Vehicle Services Ltd MT 2:09.330 +17.379 60.68

30 64 Peter Lacy Suzuki SV 650 MPH Moto MT 2:11.559 +19.608 59.65

No 71 - Gary Arden - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Andrew Glasgow  

START

1

2 2:12.947

3 2:10.743

4 2:08.785

5 2:06.835

FINISH

6 2:03.657

  Andy O'Sullivan  

START

1

2 2:12.177

3 2:04.932

4 2:02.370

5 2:01.813

6 2:00.517

FINISH

7 2:00.473

  Antony Lewis  

START

1

2 2:00.211

3 1:57.895

4 1:57.374

5 1:59.683

FINISH

6 2:03.945

  Brian Roberts  

START

1

2 2:07.673

3 2:05.893

4 2:17.496

FINISH

Lap Time

  Carl Bonnici  

START

1

2 2:08.312

3 2:04.240

4 2:04.035

5 2:01.167

6 1:59.227

FINISH

7 1:59.741

  Dan Hanby  

START

1

2 2:13.770

3 2:06.215

4 2:05.330

5 2:05.691

FINISH

6 2:03.529

  Dave Catling  

START

1

2 2:19.526

3 2:12.556

4 2:06.881

5 2:06.797

6 2:05.714

FINISH

7 2:05.329

  Dave Crampton  

START

1

2 2:01.428

3 1:56.305

4 1:56.935

FINISH

5 1:55.625

Lap Time

  David Leslie  

START

1

2 2:13.141

3 2:06.624

4 2:04.524

5 2:04.521

6 2:02.539

FINISH

7 2:02.004

  Frederick Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 2:25.870

3 2:16.154

FINISH

4 2:08.147

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:58.673

3 1:53.880

4 1:52.864

5 1:51.951

FINISH

  Jack Horton  

START

1

2 2:10.479

3 2:04.288

4 2:09.371

FINISH

5 2:00.393

  Jack Worth  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 2:08.425

3 2:04.853

4 2:02.777

5 2:00.288

6 1:58.451

FINISH

7 1:59.543

  Jamie Hackeborn  

START

1

2 2:10.696

3 2:07.774

4 2:08.134

5 2:05.537

FINISH

  Karl Horton  

START

1

2 2:04.656

3 2:06.187

4 2:04.368

FINISH

5 2:01.953

  Kate Mustill  

START

1

2 2:26.007

3 2:18.388

4 2:16.785

5 2:17.889

FINISH

6 2:09.330

  Lee Silvain  

START

1

2 2:11.361

3 2:06.797

4 2:04.449

5 2:04.394

6 2:02.544

FINISH

7 2:02.029

  Lewis Booth  

START

Lap Time

1

2 2:06.700

3 2:05.624

4 2:04.355

5 2:03.465

6 2:00.969

FINISH

7 2:01.040

  Lissy Whitmore  

START

1

2 2:17.484

3 2:11.970

4 2:15.637

5 2:07.501

FINISH

6 2:06.344

  Lloyd Morris  

START

1

2 2:08.495

3 2:05.350

4 2:01.843

5 2:52.167

FINISH

6 2:00.708

  Peter Lacy  

START

1

2 2:12.437

3 2:13.259

4 2:11.559

FINISH

  Richard Molnar  

START

1

2 2:08.144

3 2:02.833

4 1:59.668

5 1:57.433

6 1:56.029

FINISH

7 1:54.344

  Richie Welsh  

START

Lap Time

1

2 2:04.559

3 2:01.961

4 2:03.376

5 1:59.469

6 1:59.490

FINISH

7 1:57.893

  Robert Carver  

START

1

2 2:05.311

3 2:03.153

4 2:01.903

5 2:00.324

FINISH

  Scott Larkin  

START

1

2 2:11.293

3 2:02.348

4 2:00.332

5 1:58.067

6 1:58.027

FINISH

7 1:57.321

  Simon Wilkins  

START

1

2 2:10.552

3 2:03.629

4 2:03.539

5 2:02.100

FINISH

6 2:00.516

  Stephen Bonnici  

START

1

2 2:14.982

3 2:08.352

4 2:05.742

5 2:07.244

6 2:07.776

FINISH

7 2:07.247
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Lap Time

  Steven Colville  

START

1

2 2:13.039

3 2:07.015

4 2:06.500

5 2:05.301

6 2:04.269

FINISH

7 2:04.237

  Tim Hawkins  

START

1

2 2:02.400

3 1:58.391

4 2:03.400

5 1:59.367

6 1:57.877

FINISH

7 1:55.829

  Tony Bridgefoot  

START

1

2 2:12.593

3 2:09.197

4 2:09.016

FINISH

5 2:07.908
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 170170 Dave Crampton 2525 Richard Molnar 171171 Gary Arden

 - 2 - 142142 Antony Lewis 8181 Scott Larkin 3535 Tim Hawkins

 - 3 - 196196 Carl Bonnici 5555 Jack Worth 148148 Richie Welsh

 - 4 - 1111 Andy O'Sullivan 7777 Jack Horton 2929 Robert Carver

 - 5 - 124124 Lewis Booth 4343 Lloyd Morris 7171 Simon Wilkins

 - 6 - 7979 Lee Silvain 5656 David Leslie 4848 Karl Horton

 - 7 - 111111 Steven Colville 133133 Andrew Glasgow 1717 Dan Hanby

 - 8 - 177177 Stephen Bonnici 4444 Jamie Hackeborn 636636 Dave Catling

 - 9 - 3636 Tony Bridgefoot 3434 Lissy Whitmore 99 Brian Roberts

 - 10 - 6464 Peter Lacy 109109 Kate Mustill 9595 Frederick Manning-Morton

No 44 - Peter Thorne - WITHDRAWN
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  500  

1 55 Jack Worth Honda RS 125 500 Barnsley 7 14:31.922 64.73 2:01.239 63.00

2 48 Karl Horton Aprilia RRV 450 500 Millenium Fencing Ltd 7 14:36.683 +4.761 64.48 2:01.708 62.66

3 77 Jack Horton Aprilia RRV 450 500 Millenium Fencing Ltd 7 14:54.611 +22.689 63.61 2:03.375 61.40

4 124 Lewis Booth Honda CB 500 500 Sale 7 14:54.890 +22.968 63.70 2:03.198 61.38

5 148 Richie Welsh Yamaha FZR 400 500 Eden's Experiences/ Peter Flem 7 15:05.785 +33.863 64.15 2:02.322 60.65

6 17 Dan Hanby Yamaha FZR 450 500 Gloucester 7 15:28.437 +56.515 62.17 2:06.233 59.17

7 71 Simon Wilkins Yamaha FZR 400 500 Progressive Motorsport 7 15:38.539 +1:06.617 60.32 2:10.103 58.53

8 36 Tony Bridgefoot Aprilia RRV 450 500 Peterborough 7 15:39.288 +1:07.366 61.49 2:07.617 58.48

9 3 Andrew Barton Honda CB 500 500 Dundee 7 15:43.013 +1:11.091 60.40 2:09.929 58.25

10 9 Brian Roberts Kawasaki ZXR 400 500 None 6 13:54.937 +1 Lap 60.32 2:10.101 56.39

11 34 Lissy Whitmore Yamaha YZF R3 500 Bourne 6 14:02.302 +1 Lap 57.23 2:17.129 55.90

12 133 Andrew Glasgow Norton Manx 500 500 Winchmore Hill 6 14:11.657 +1 Lap 57.22 2:17.142 55.28

 Best lap: 55  Jack Worth  - 2:01.239

DNFs

111 Steven Colville RGZ 472 500 Llanelli +7 Laps 59.75 2:11.327

636 Dave Catling Honda CB 500 500 Selby +7 Laps

  MT  

1 170 Dave Crampton Suzuki SV 650 MT Leeds 7 13:49.441 67.62 1:56.046 66.23

2 171 Gary Arden Suzuki SV 650 MT Wisbech 7 13:50.596 +1.155 67.90 1:55.565 66.14

3 142 Antony Lewis Suzuki SV 650 MT Ledbury 7 14:10.052 +20.611 66.31 1:58.345 64.62

4 35 Tim Hawkins Suzuki SV 650 MT Watchet 7 14:30.111 +40.670 64.74 2:01.205 63.13

5 81 Scott Larkin Suzuki SV 650 MT Titan beds 7 14:35.591 +46.150 64.07 2:02.485 62.74

6 29 Robert Carver Suzuki SV 650 MT SF Parts LTD 7 14:37.193 +47.752 64.51 2:01.638 62.62

7 196 Carl Bonnici Suzuki SV 650 MT Steve removals 7 14:38.659 +49.218 64.19 2:02.256 62.52

8 43 Lloyd Morris Kawasaki ER6 MT Cwmbran 7 14:42.098 +52.657 65.79 1:59.279 62.27

9 11 Andy O'Sullivan Suzuki SV 650 MT Wessex Vehicle Services Ltd 7 14:57.828 +1:08.387 63.56 2:03.460 61.18

10 56 David Leslie Suzuki SV 650 MT Freeland 7 14:58.103 +1:08.662 64.22 2:02.193 61.16

11 177 Stephen Bonnici Suzuki SV 650 MT MotoPsychos 7 15:08.427 +1:18.986 63.37 2:03.839 60.47

12 64 Peter Lacy Suzuki SV 650 MT MPH Moto 7 15:29.503 +1:40.062 61.82 2:06.945 59.10

13 44 Jamie Hackeborn Kawasaki ER6 MT JRH Racing 7 16:02.038 +2:12.597 59.03 2:12.936 57.10

14 109 Kate Mustill Suzuki SV 650 MT Wessex Vehicle Services Ltd 6 14:05.020 +1 Lap 58.55 2:14.039 55.72

 Best lap: 171  Gary Arden  - 1:55.565

DNFs

95 Frederick Manning-Morton Suzuki SV 650 MT Chippenham +7 Laps 53.68 2:26.174

Open 500 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 58.28 mph

MT - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 61.26 mph

No 170 - Dave Crampton - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Andrew Barton  

START

1

2 2:16.452

3 2:13.133

4 2:11.778

5 2:10.301

6 2:10.831

7 2:09.929

  Andrew Glasgow  

START

1

2 2:25.132

3 2:18.538

4 2:20.204

5 2:18.216

6 2:17.142

  Andy O'Sullivan  

START

1

2 2:10.329

3 2:07.979

4 2:06.172

5 2:06.313

6 2:04.292

7 2:03.460

  Antony Lewis  

START

1

2 1:59.954

3 1:59.499

4 2:00.159

5 1:58.345

6 1:59.959

Lap Time

7 2:01.976

  Brian Roberts  

START

1

2 2:19.887

3 2:15.793

4 2:16.858

5 2:16.846

6 2:10.101

  Carl Bonnici  

START

1

2 2:04.601

3 2:05.493

4 2:04.937

5 2:05.045

6 2:02.256

7 2:04.651

  Dan Hanby  

START

1

2 2:14.121

3 2:12.246

4 2:11.624

5 2:09.821

6 2:06.233

7 2:06.601

  Dave Catling  

START

1

Lap Time

  Dave Crampton  

START

1

2 1:58.211

3 1:58.797

4 1:58.276

5 1:57.560

6 1:56.189

7 1:56.046

  David Leslie  

START

1

2 2:09.020

3 2:08.760

4 2:06.609

5 2:04.532

6 2:03.122

7 2:02.193

  Frederick Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 2:26.174

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:58.587

3 1:57.838

4 1:56.156

5 1:56.689

6 1:55.565

7 1:56.478

  Jack Horton  
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Lap Time

START

1

2 2:08.828

3 2:07.506

4 2:06.256

5 2:05.444

6 2:04.647

7 2:03.375

  Jack Worth  

START

1

2 2:03.824

3 2:04.149

4 2:03.924

5 2:01.998

6 2:01.239

7 2:01.796

  Jamie Hackeborn  

START

1

2 2:18.473

3 2:18.532

4 2:15.769

5 2:13.300

6 2:12.936

7 2:14.049

  Karl Horton  

START

1

2 2:04.879

3 2:05.065

4 2:02.875

5 2:02.976

6 2:02.937

7 2:01.708

  Kate Mustill  

START

1

2 2:20.946

3 2:18.931

4 2:17.425

5 2:14.039

6 2:14.065

Lap Time

  Lewis Booth  

START

1

2 2:08.179

3 2:06.848

4 2:06.199

5 2:04.984

6 2:04.972

7 2:03.198

  Lissy Whitmore  

START

1

2 2:19.264

3 2:17.226

4 2:17.158

5 2:17.129

6 2:17.816

  Lloyd Morris  

START

1

2 2:08.248

3 2:04.982

4 2:04.371

5 2:00.670

6 1:59.279

7 1:59.413

  Peter Lacy  

START

1

2 2:13.815

3 2:09.164

4 2:12.546

5 2:09.343

6 2:06.945

7 2:08.202

  Richie Welsh  

START

1

2 2:13.618

3 2:13.190

4 2:03.924

Lap Time

5 2:04.754

6 2:03.756

7 2:02.322

  Robert Carver  

START

1

2 2:04.413

3 2:04.999

4 2:05.202

5 2:05.023

6 2:03.022

7 2:01.638

  Scott Larkin  

START

1

2 2:05.655

3 2:04.795

4 2:05.166

5 2:04.279

6 2:03.205

7 2:02.485

  Simon Wilkins  

START

1

2 2:13.942

3 2:13.366

4 2:13.783

5 2:12.389

6 2:10.103

7 2:11.253

  Stephen Bonnici  

START

1

2 2:11.563

3 2:11.225

4 2:05.142

5 2:05.089

6 2:03.839

7 2:05.021

  Steven Colville  
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Lap Time

START

1

2 2:12.840

3 2:12.663

4 2:14.993

5 2:11.327

  Tim Hawkins  

START

1

2 2:04.414

3 2:05.851

4 2:01.639

5 2:01.205

6 2:01.800

7 2:02.985

  Tony Bridgefoot  

START

1

2 2:17.621

3 2:11.912

4 2:11.591

5 2:09.960

6 2:07.617

7 2:08.338
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29.

Start

Lap 1 170 171 81 142 196 35 29 55 48 77 11 124 71 56 148 43 111 177 17 44 64 3 636 36 133 34 9 109 95

Lap 2 170 171 142 81 196 35 29 55 48 77 124 11 56 43 71 148 177 111 17 64 3 44 36 34 9 133 109 95

Lap 3 170 171 142 81 196 29 35 55 48 77 124 11 43 56 177 71 148 111 64 17 3 36 44 34 9 133 109

Lap 4 170 171 142 35 81 196 55 29 48 77 124 43 11 56 177 148 71 64 17 111 3 36 44 34 9 133 109

Lap 5 170 171 142 35 55 81 196 48 29 43 77 124 11 56 177 148 64 17 71 111 3 36 44 34 9 109 133

Lap 6 170 171 142 35 55 81 196 48 29 43 77 124 11 56 177 148 64 17 71 36 3 44 9 34 109 133

Lap 7 170 171 142 35 55 81 48 29 196 43 77 124 11 56 148 177 17 64 71 36 3 44
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 142142 Antony Lewis 171171 Gary Arden 170170 Dave Crampton

 - 2 - 8181 Scott Larkin 5555 Jack Worth 3535 Tim Hawkins

 - 3 - 196196 Carl Bonnici 2929 Robert Carver 4848 Karl Horton

 - 4 - 124124 Lewis Booth 7777 Jack Horton 4343 Lloyd Morris

 - 5 - 148148 Richie Welsh 5656 David Leslie 1111 Andy O'Sullivan

 - 6 - 6464 Peter Lacy 1717 Dan Hanby 177177 Stephen Bonnici

 - 7 - 33 Andrew Barton 3636 Tony Bridgefoot 7171 Simon Wilkins

 - 8 - 3434 Lissy Whitmore 99 Brian Roberts 4444 Jamie Hackeborn

 - 9 - 9595 Frederick Manning-Morton 133133 Andrew Glasgow 109109 Kate Mustill

 - 10 - 636636 Dave Catling 111111 Steven Colville




